TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM625414

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Performance Wellhead & Frac Components LLC		10/01/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vault Pressure Control LLC	
Street Address:	2929 West Sam Houston Parkway N, Suite 200	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77043	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4937533	SAFELAUNCH	
Registration Number:	4942110	SAFEDRIFT	
Registration Number:	5200291	PERFORMANCE WELLHEAD & FRAC COMPONENTS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154421001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4154421301

Email: carla.oakley@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Carla B. Oakley

Address Line 1: One Market, Spear Street Tower Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128556-2000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla B. Oakley
SIGNATURE:	/Carla B. Oakley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/09/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange_Vault_2Files#page2.tif source=NameChange Vault 2Files#page10.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0175



CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF REGISTERED AGENT, FILED THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2019, AT 2:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"PERFORMANCE WELLHEAD & FRAC COMPONENTS LLC" TO "VAULT PRESSURE

CONTROL LLC", FILED THE SECOND DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2020, AT

8:24 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "VAULT PRESSURE CONTROL

LLC".



4257020 8100H SR# 20207944797

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSR ...

Authentication: 203905630

Date: 10-21-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0176 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:24 PM 10:02/2020
FILED 08:24 PM 10:02/2020
SR 20207629760 - File Number 4257020

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

PERFORMANCE WELLHEAD & FRAC COMPONENTS LLC

Performance Wellhead & Frac Components LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 Del. C. § 18-101 et. seq.) (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

- 1. The name of the Company is Performance Wellhead & Frac Components LLC.
- 2 The Certificate of Formation of the Company (the "Certificate of Formation") is hereby amended to reflect a change in the name of the Company by deleting Article I of the Certificate of Formation in its entirety and adding the following:

"The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is "Vault Pressure Control LLC"."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of the Company on this 1st day of October, 2020.

Name: Michael W. Scott Title: Authorized Person

Active 53568607.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0177

RECORDED: 02/09/2021